The Group and the Company are exposed to transactional currency risk primarily through sales
and purchases that are denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the
operations to which they relate. The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily Singapore Dollars
(SGD) and China Renminbi (CNY). Foreign exchange exposures in transactional currencies other
than functional currencies of the operating entities are kept to an acceptable level.

	 Functional currency
		   of Group/Company					   RM

		  As at 31 August 2021
		  China Renminbi					   (1,827,453)
		  Singapore Dollar					   2,651,908

									   824,455

		  As at 31 August 2020
		  United Arab Emirates Dirham					   1,985,187
		  Singapore Dollar					   238,339

									   2,223,526

	 With all other variables held constant, the following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the
Group’s and the Company’s profit before taxation to a reasonably possible change in those
exchange rates against the functional currency of the Group and the Company:

							   	  Group/Company
								   Profit before tax
								   2021 	  2020
								   RM 	  RM

		  AED/RM	 - strengthen 3%				   - 	  59,556
				   - weaken 3%				   - 	  (59,556)

		  SGD/RM	 - strengthen 3%				   79,557 	  7,150
				   - weaken 3%			   	 (79,557)	  (7,150)

		  CNY/RM	 - strengthen 3%				   (54,824)	  -
				   - weaken 3%				   54,824 	  -

30.	 Capital management

	 The primary objective of the Group’s and the Company’s capital management is to maintain a strong

credit rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder
value.

	 The Group and the Company manage its capital structure and make adjustments to it, in light of
changes in economic conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group and the
Company may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue
new shares. No changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes during the years ended